

# Allergens

## **Brownie base**

Ingredients
Flour
Eggs
Baking spread
Light brown
Caster sugar
Dark chocolate
Cocoa powder

Fortified Wheat Flour [**Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin (B3), Thiamin (B1) **eggs**,Vegetable Oils (70%) [Rapeseed, Palm, Palm Kernel], Water, Salt (1.1%), Reconstituted **Buttermilk**, Emulsifier (Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid), Flavouring, Colour (Carotenes), Vitamin A, Vitamin D,Sugar, Cane Molasses, Humectant (Glycerol), caster sugar, Cocoa **MASS**, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier (**SoyaLecithins**), Cocoa Solids 44% minimum, Reduced-fat Cocoa Powder, Acidity Regulators: Potassium Hydroxide, Potassium Carbonates.

## **Blondie base**

Ingredients
White chocolate
Eggs
Baking spread
Caster sugar
Flour

Fortified Wheat Flour [**Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin (B3), Thiamin (B1) **eggs**,Vegetable Oils (70%) [Rapeseed, Palm, Palm Kernel], Water, Salt (1.1%), Reconstituted **Buttermilk**, Emulsifier (Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid), Flavouring, Colour (Carotenes), Vitamin A, Vitamin D, caster sugar, Sugar, Cocoa Butter\*, Whole **Milk** Powder, Sweet Whey Powder (**Milk**), Lactose (**Milk**), Butterfat (**Milk**), Emulsifier (**Soya** Lecithins), Vanilla Extract

## **Cookie pie/ slice base, cookies:**

Ingredients
Flour
Eggs
Baking powder
Bicarbonate soda
Light brown sugar
Caster sugar
Baking spread
Chocolate chunks
Vanilla extract

Fortified Wheat Flour [**Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin (B3), Thiamin (B1) **eggs**, Vegetable Oils (70%) [Rapeseed, Palm, Palm Kernel], Water, Salt (1.1%), Reconstituted **Buttermilk**, Emulsifier (Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid), Flavouring, Colour (Carotenes), Vitamin A, Vitamin D, caster sugar, Sugar, Cane Molasses, Humectant (Glycerol, Raising Agents (Diphosphates, Sodium Carbonates), Rice Flour, Whole **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Butter\*, Cocoa Mass\*, Emulsifier (**Soya** Lecithins), Flavouring Cocoa Solids 25% minimum, Milk Solids 20% minimum, Water, Propylene Glycol, Colour (Plain Caramel), Flavouring

## FONDANT BISCUIT:

**Vegan friendly**

Ingredients
Flour
Caster sugar
Baking block
Fondant icing

Fortified Wheat Flour [**Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin (B3), Thiamin (B1), caster sugar, Vegetable Oils (75%) [Palm, Rapeseed, Palm Kernel], Water, Salt (1%), Emulsifier (Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Flavouring, Vitamin A, Vitamin D, Colour (Carotenes), Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Vegetable Fat (Palm Kernel, Palm), Humectant: Glycerol, Emulsifier: Mono and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids, Thickeners: Xanthan Gum, Sodium Carboxymethyl Cellulose, Preservative: Sorbic Acid, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Natural Flavouring

## VEGAN BROWNIES

Ingredients
Flour
Plant milk: oat
Cocoa powder
Apple cider vinegar
Light Brown sugar

Caster sugar
Baking spread
Vanilla
Chocolate chips

Fortified Wheat Flour [**Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin (B3), Thiamin (B1), caster sugar, Vegetable Oils (75%) [Palm, Rapeseed, Palm Kernel], Water, Salt (1%), Emulsifier (Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Flavouring, Vitamin A, Vitamin D, Colour (Carotenes), Sugar, Cane Molasses, Humectant (Glycerol),Water, **Oats** (10%), Sunflower Oil, Inulin, Calcium Phosphate, Stabiliser (Gellan Gum), Salt, Potassium Iodide, Vitamin B12, Vitamin D2, Vitamin B2,Unfiltered Organic Apple Cider Vinegar, Water, Propylene Glycol, Colour (Plain Caramel), Flavouring,Cocoa Powder\*, Acidity Regulators (Potassium Hydroxide, Potassium Carbonates),Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Rice Syrup, Inulin, Coconut Oil, Rice Flour, Flavourings, Emulsifier (**Soya** Lecithins)

## Basic sponge

Ingredients
Self raising Flour
Eggs
Baking spread
Sugar

Fortified **Wheat** Flour [**Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin (B3), Thiamin (B1)], Raising Agents (Calcium Phosphates, Sodium Carbonates),caster sugar, **EGGS**, Vegetable Oils (70%) [Rapeseed, Palm, Palm Kernel], Water, Salt (1.1%), Reconstituted **Buttermilk**, Emulsifier (Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid), Flavouring, Colour (Carotenes), Vitamin A, Vitamin D

Plus cocoa powder IF A CHOCOLATE CAKE

## Dubai chocolate bar

Ingredients
Chocolate
Pistachio
Icing sugar
Tahini
Kataifi

Sugar, Whole **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Butter\*, Cocoa Mass\*, Skimmed **Milk** Powder, Palm Fat, Sweet Whey Powder (**Milk**), Butterfat (**Milk**), Emulsifier (**Soya** Lecithins), Vanilla Extract, Flavouring, Milk Chocolate contains: Cocoa Solids 27% minimum and Milk Solids 23% minimum, **Pistachio Nuts**,Roasted Pulped **Sesame** Seeds.Icing Sugar, Anti-Caking Agent: Tricalcium Phosphate,**Wheat** Flour, Rapeseed Oil, Water, Salt, Sugar, E202, E282

## Basic fillings:

### White chocolate ganache:

Sugar, Cocoa Butter\*\*, Dried Whole **Milk**, Emulsifier (Lecithins), Flavouring. Double Cream (**Milk**)

### Milk chocolate ganache

Sugar, Whole **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Butter\*, Cocoa Mass\*, Skimmed **Milk** Powder, Palm Fat, Sweet Whey Powder (**Milk**), Butterfat (**Milk**), Emulsifier (**Soya** Lecithins), Vanilla Extract, Flavouring, Milk Chocolate contains: Cocoa Solids 27% minimum and Milk Solids 23% minimum, Double Cream (**Milk**)

### Dark chocolate ganache:

Sugar, Cocoa Mass\*\*, Cocoa Butter\*\*, Whey Powder (**Milk**), Emulsifier (Lecithins), Flavouring, Double Cream (**Milk**)

### Butter cream:

Butter (**Milk**), icing sugar

### Caramel for millionaires:

Whole **Milk**, Sugar, Stabiliser (Calcium Chloride), Minimum 8% Milk Fat, 20% Non Fat Milk Solids, Partially inverted Refiners Syrup, Butter (**Milk**),

### Vegan butter cream:

Plant Oils (Sunflower, Rapeseed in varying proportions), Coconut Oil, Water, FABA Bean Preparation, Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin), Natural Flavouring, Colour (Carotenes), icing sugar